C. S. GRIBBIE NO. 1 WELL, - No. 7 ©.7.-Harrison,

SLy s

Q:é..l{f....]hstrmt Harrison County, W, Va,
By lost Creek 0il & Gas Co,, Buckhannon, W, Va,
Commenced June 24, 1910, and completed July 30, 1910, 3:30 p. m,
Located 1 mile dlrectly east from Lost Creek,
1 million cu, f‘t. eas in Gantz Sand; 2 miliion cu, ft, in Fourth
" Sand, and 2% million cu, ft, in Fifth Sand,
-~ Efew. Y5

Top., Bottom, Thickness,

Unrecorded - 20 20
Sand 20 - W 20
Red rock 4o - By 15
Lirr:ze and shells 56 - 75 20
Slate 75 - 85 10
- Lime &5 - 100 15
Red rock 100 - 115 15
Lime, shelly - 115 - 132 17
Coal ' , 132 - 135 3
Lime 4 135 - 1R0 15
Slate 150 - 160 10
Lime - 160 - 200 Lo
Slate 200 - 212 12
Lime shells qlate : 212 - 2%0 38
_ Red rock ) ’ ¢ 250 - 255 5
Lime shells slate 255 - 0N L5
Lime 300 - 380 g0
_Big Dunkard Sand 380 - k30 50
Mapletown Coal =~ ~ -~ ¢ 30 - lL3s 5
Black slate 435 - hejy 30
Lime 65 - R/u5 20
" Black slate b5 - 5R5 10
Sand 555 = 570 15
Slate 570 = 577 7
Sand 577 - 610 33
Slate ’ 610 - 6%5 5
Sand (water, 650-655') €15 - 673 58
Slate 673 - 680 7
Lime 680 - 710 30
Slate shells lime ‘ 710 - 792 82
Sand 792 - 920 128
Lime 90 - 94o 20
Red rock 9Lo - 975 35
Lime 975 - 9% 15
Sandy lime 990 - 1025 35
Red rock lime shells ' 1025 - 11L5 120
Lime 1145 - 1175 30
Pencil Cave 1175 = 1190 15
Big Lime 1190 - 1250 60
Big Injun Sang 1250 - 1365 115
Slzate lime shells 1365 - 1hon 35
Lime 1400 - 1L35 35
Slate 1435 - 1460 25
Lime 1460 ~ 1koo 30
Slate lime shells 1490 - 1525 35
Lime 1525 - 1540 15
Slate 1540 - 1550 10
Black lime 2nd slate 1550 - 1587 37
Gantz Sand (ges, 1,000 M. cu, ft,) 1587 - 1617 3p
Slate and bresk 1617 - 1631 14

(OVER)



C. S. GRIBELE NO, 1 WELL (Continued).

Top., Bottom, Thickness,

Thite PebBly sand R 16317 1663 32
BTack ‘slate . . . , 1663 - 1680 17
STate 4 ¢ < .. 1680 - 1707 27
Fiffy~foot Sand o © 1707 - 1725 18
" Break ‘ T 1T7e5 - 1727 2
Sang T ©1727 - 1737 10
Lime o L 1737 - 1747 10
Blac¥ slate S 1747 - 1750 3
Thirty-foot Sand 1750 - 1785 35
9late shells 1785 - 1810 2h
Hard sand .. 1810 -187%0 20
Lime shells 1830 - 18ko 10
Red rock lime 1810 - 1900 )
_Red rock ' 1900 - 1910 10
Lime . . . 1010 - 1915 5
Gordon Sand 1915 - 1920 5
Red rock shells 1920 - 19u5 25
Lime = 1945 - 1960 15
Slate shells 1960 - 1970 10
Hard ssndy lime 1970 - 1995 25
Lime .. 199 - 2015 20
Fourth Sand (zas, 2,000 ¥. cu. ft.) 2015 - 2035 20
Slate .. 2035 = 2050 15
-S1ate lime shells , 2050 - 2100 50
Slate 2100 - 2122 22
Fifth Send (gas, 2,500 M, cu, ft,) 2122 - 2170 28

Slate, to bottom 2150 - 2157 7



G, S. GRIBBLE NO,...WELL. ¥o. 111 0.7.1-Harrison,
No. 708A D&H, Pevecec.s

S T e sasv Vs .Bis‘&rfret ‘Harrison County;, W, Va; : T

By Lost Creek 0il and Gas Con., Buckimmnon, W, Va,
Letter dated Aug, 6, 1910, to I, C. White, from G, M. Gribble,

~ #Enclosed herewitnhr we hand you @ Yog or record of our second
_well at Lost Creek, W. Ve., the same located on an 8)-acre tract o
of land belonging to C. S. Gribble of Lost Creek, Harrison County,

W. Va,, about one mile direct east from Lost CreeKToﬂvfffce T
___ The well was begun about three hundred feet under the Pittsburgh
Coal in the low lands,
‘MAs t6 the production we have about 1,000,000 ft, of gas in
the Gantz Sand, about 2,000,000 ft, in the s Sand, and about . .
2,500,000 ft, in the Flfth Sand and without any show of oil in
" any formation. Production in tBe Fourth Sand is something new =
- in that gection we are told, -If any other information ise desirev,
the seme will be gladly furm.shed to the best of our ability,"

RECORD GIVEN UNDER NO, 113 0.7,.-1-Harrison, g. Ve




